Ms M Neal (Chief Executive Officer)

Ms J Redway (Acting Chief Executive Officer)

For details of remuneration disclosures relating to key management personnel, refer to Note 15: Key
Management Personnel Remuneration.

Other transactions with KMP and their related entities are shown below.

(b) Other related parties

Other related parties include close family members of key management personnel and entities that are
controlled or significantly influenced by those key management personnel or their close family members.

19

20  |  Financial Statements 2021-2022

FIRSTHEALTH LIMITED
ABN: 15 111 520 168

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

16 RELATED PARTIES

(c) Transactions with related parties

Transactions between related parties are on normal commercial terms and conditions no more favourable
than those available to other parties unless otherwise stated.

The following transactions with related parties occurred during the year:

Purchases
$

Wages
$

Key management personnel 2,766,015 313,305

2,766,015 313,305

17 RETROSPECTIVE ADJUSTMENT
Previously

stated
30 June 2021
Adjustments Restated

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income - - -
Revenue from contracts with customers 23,732,646 (79,570) 23,653,076
Other expenses 1,220,397 (55,000) 1,165,397
Total - 134,570 134,570

Statement of Financial Position
Net assets 1,079,117 (134,570) 944,547

18 CONTINGENCIES

In the opinion of the Directors, the Company did not have any other contingencies at 30 June 2022 (2021:
None).

19 EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER THE REPORTING DATE

The financial report was authorised for issue on  October 2022 by the Board of Directors.

No matters or circumstances have arisen since the end of the financial year which significantly affected or
may significantly affect the operations of the Company, the results of those operations, or the state of affairs
of the Company in future financial years.

20 COMPANY DETAILS

The registered office and principal place of business of the Company is: